

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15479 OF 2025

Alka Vijay Mahadev Mirajkar And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Nashik City And Ors.RESPONDENT

**Adv. Pushpa Ganediwal a/w Anshu Agrawal , Ankit Rathod a/w
Podyuma Agrawal for Petitioner**

Shri. M. M. Patale, AGP for State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn , S.O. 12/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)