

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 15479 OF 2025

Alka Vijay Mahadev Mirajkar
and Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Municipal Corporation
of Nashik City and Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Pushpa Ganediwala, Adv. Anshu Agrawal, Adv. Ankit Rathod,
Adv. Bhushan Shinde, Pradyumn Agrawal i/by Adv. Anshu Agrawal -
Advocate for the Petitioner

Adv. Chaitanya Narvekar i/by Adv. Abhishek Ingale - for the
Respondent

Shri M. M. Pable – AGP for Respondent-State

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 07th MAY 2026

P. C. :-

1. It is submitted that Mr. Ingale, learned counsel for Respondent-Corporation has filed leave note.
2. Hence, list the petition on 17th June 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)